## Certificate of Registration INDUSTRIAL FILTRATION

D-2, NANDJYOT INDL, ESTATE, SAFED POOL, ANDHERI - KURLA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400072, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.

Certify that the management system of the above organisation has been audited and found to be in accordance with requirements of standard detailed below.

### ISO 14001:2015 (ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM)

Filtration of Power / Distribution Transformer Lubricating Oils, Erection & Commissioning of Power & Distribution transformer, Overhauling of Power & Distribution Transformer, Testing of Transformer and Transformer Oil, Loading and unloading of Transformer , Drying Out of Power / Distribution Transformer

### Certificate No. : EMS190283

This certification was conducted in accordance with the SM Certification Services auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

Certificate Issue Date : 2nd May 2019 Date of Initial Registration : 2nd May 2019 1st Surveillance Due : 2nd May 2020

Certificate Expiry Date	: 1st May 2022
Re-Certification Period	: 3 Years
2nd Surveillance Due	: 2nd May 2021

SMCS

Further clarification regarding the scope of this certification of ISO 14001:2015 requirements may be obtained by consulting To Check the Certificate validity please refer Web.: www.smcertificationservices.com



SMCS



System Certification Manager
SM CERTIFICATION SERVICES

SMCS

Register Under American International Accreditation Organization (Registration No AlAO-BAR-091514-1B) This Certificate is valid for 3 years subject to successful surveillance audit.

SMCS

SMCS

## Certificate of Registration INDUSTRIAL FILTRATION

D-2, NANDJYOT INDL, ESTATE, SAFED POOL, ANDHERI - KURLA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400072, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.

Certify that the management system of the above organisation has been audited and found to be in accordance with requirements of standard detailed below.

## OHSAS 18001:2007

(OCCUPATIONAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM)

Filtration of Power / Distribution Transformer Lubricating Oils, Erection & Commissioning of Power & Distribution transformer, Overhauling of Power & Distribution Transformer, Testing of Transformer and Transformer Oil, Loading and unloading of Transformer , Drying Out of Power / Distribution Transformer

### Certificate No. : OHSAS190283

This certification was conducted in accordance with the SM Certification Services auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

Certificate Issue Date : 2nd May 2019 Date of Initial Registration : 2nd May 2019 1st Surveillance Due : 2nd May 2020

Certificate Expiry Date	: 1st May 2022
Re-Certification Period	: 3 Years
2nd Surveillance Due	: 2nd May 2021

SMCS

Further clarification regarding the scope of this certification of ISO 18001:2007 requirements may be obtained by consulting To Check the Certificate validity please refer Web.: www.smcertificationservices.com



SMCS



System Certification Manager
SM CERTIFICATION SERVICES

SMCS

Register Under American International Accreditation Organization (Registration No AlAO-BAR-091514-1B) This Certificate is valid for 3 years subject to successful surveillance audit.

SMCS

SMCS



# CERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that the Quality Management System

Of

#### **INDUSTRIAL FILTRATION**

D-2, NANDJYOT INDL, ESTATE, SAFED POOL, ANDHERI - KURLA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400072, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.

has been assessed and approved

in accordance with the guidelines of:

#### ISO 9001:2015

For the following scope of activities:

FILTRATION OF POWER / DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER LUBRICATING OILS, ERECTION & COMMISSIONING OF POWER & DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER, OVERHAULING OF POWER & DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER, TESTING OF TRANSFORMER AND TRANSFORMER OIL, LOADING AND UNLOADING OF TRANSFORMER, DRYING OUT OF POWER / DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER.

#### Certificate Number: Q-205000502003

Date of initial registration:	02 <sup>nd</sup> May 2019
Date of this Certificate:	02nd May 2019
Surveillance Audit on or before:	01 <sup>st</sup> May 2020
<b>Recertification Due / Certificate Expiry:</b>	01 <sup>st</sup> May 2022

This Certificate is property of DBS Certifications and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits

Head of Certification







The certificate remains the property of DBS Certifications Private Limited, to whom it must be returned upon request.

#### DBS CERTIFICATIONS PVT. LTD.

142, IInd Floor, Avtar Enclave, Paschim Vihar, Delhi-110063, (INDIA) info@dbscertification.com, www.dbscertification.com

ACCREDITED BY : International Accreditation Service (IAS) 3060, Saturn Street Suite 100, Brea, Ca 92821-1732, United States of America